15082616225

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection <u>C651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Devon Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Graphic Controls Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship New York Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1) 1170046; 2) 1267841; 3) 1319177; 4) 1289937; 5) 1388215 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1) NEEDLE GUARD; 2) DEVON; 3) LITE GL	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): OVE; 4) POP 'N' COUNT; 5) SHARPS-A-GATOR
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth A. O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Internal Address: Tyco Healthcare Group LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street	Enclosed
City: Mansfield Zip: 02048	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (508) 261-8513	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (508) 261-6225 Email Address: Betsy Deriep@TycoHealthcare.	Tigahath A O'Rria
9. Signature: Unptill (7-5-05 Date
Signature Elizabeth A. O'Brien Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

WAR, 30, 1999 1:33FM

TYCO LEGAL

NO. 5377 P. 2/7

00598224

F990330000979

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

CT-07

CT-07

DEVON INDUSTRIES, INC.

INTO

GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Graphic Controls Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, hereby certifies as follows:

- Graphic Controls Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, owns all
 of the outstanding shares of <u>Devon Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of
 California.
- 2. As to each subsidiary corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares and the number of such shares owned by the surviving corporation are as follows:

Designation and Number Number of Shares

Name of Subsidiary Outstanding Shares

Devon Industries, Inc. 10,000,000 10,000,000

- (a) The Certificate of Incorporation of Graphic Controls Corporation was filled in the Department of State on the 19th day of April, 1957.
 - (b) Devon Industries, Inc. was incorporated under the laws of the State of California on the 16th Day of January 1976 and no application has been filed for authority to do business in the State of New York

LiCoty Consens Graphic Device Marge ANY count dos

0749065 aut

JUN 17 1999

JUN 17 1899

LL JONES, Secretary of States

SERVER FRAME-0533

MAR. 30, 1999 TYCO LEGAL 1:33FW

NO. 5377 P. 3/7

- (c) The merger is permitted by the laws of the State of California and is compliance therewith.
- The Juryiving corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the corporation to be merged.
- The plan of merger was adopted by the Board of Directors of the surviving 5. corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been signed on the 26th day of March, 1999 and the statements contained therein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION

Siskind, Asst. Secretary

F990330000979 C7-0>

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DEVON INDUSTRIES, INC. INTO GRAPHIC CONTROLS CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAR 3 0 19 3/36/99

TYCO INTERNATIONAL (US) INC. ONE TOWN CENTER ROAD BOCA RATON, FL 33486

P0010008 B0 PP

749065

State of New York
Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and real of the Department of State on

APR 1 2 1999



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0536

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Receiving Party:

Graphic Controls Corp. 400 Exchange Street Buffalo, NY 14240

RE: Trademark Recordation of Change of Name from Devon Industries Inc. to Graphic Controls Corp.

Trademark / Registration No.
NEEDLE GUARD / Reg. No. 1170046
DEVON / Reg. No. 1267841
LITE GLOVE / Reg. No. 1319177
POP 'N' COUNT / Reg. No.1289937
SHARPS-A-GATOR / Reg. No. 1388215

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet with relevant documentation relating to the above-referenced trademark registrations.

The below attorney for Receiving Party authorizes the charge of any applicable fees required to Deposit Account 190254

Respectfylly submitted

Elizabeth Å. O'Brien Reg. No. 46,128

Tyco Healthcare Group LP
15 Hampshire Street
Manaticid, MA 02048

Mansfield, MA 02048 Phone (508) 261-8513

سم

Date: January 5, 2005

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAILING

The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence and accompanying documentation is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO on January $\frac{1}{2}$, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 01/05/2005